UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#t. 1622356012 Fee: $58.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/10/2016 09:40 AM Pg: 1 0of 6

After Recording (efurn To:
Corelogic SolEx

1637 NW 136th Avenu. Suite G-100
Sunrise, FL 33323

This Document Prepared By:
Stacy Paredes
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD

COPPELL, TX 75019

Parcel ID Number: 32321200010000

[Space Above This Jin= For Recording Data)
Original Recording Date: July 15, 2005 Loan No: 628990707
Original Loan Amount: $179,800.00 Investor Loan No: 1699742087

New Money: $76,001.74 "
LOAN MODIFICATION A3REEMENT | Ill ”I |||||\|||W|
(Providing For Fixed Interest Rate) . 110038468

This Loan Modification Agreement (*Agreement”), made this.21st day of June, 2018, between
JOSEPH P. SANDERS ("Borrower”) and NATIONSTAR MORTG2GE LLC, whose address is 8950
CYPRESS WATERS BLVD, COPPELL, TX 75019 (“Lender”), ameids and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™) datad June 24, 2005 and recorded
in Book/Liber N/A, Page N/A, Instrument No: 0519604001 and recorded oni Jui, 15, 2005, of the Official
Records of COOK County, IL and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, £13 =2cured by, the Security
Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Secuiity (nistrument and defined
therein as the “Property”, located at

3325 DEER PATH LN, SOUTH CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411,
{Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhlibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):
1. As of July 1, 2016, the amount payable under the Nots and the Security Instrument (the "New
Principal Balance®) is U.S. $211,481.87, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.
2. $63,444.56 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance") and
lll! L" ll”lll |9| ul JI (IJ“ J ||J||I!|||Il Illn IAI ll ”lllIIZILI}ILI‘ IJ !I ! l_ |1| !I ,l
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Singls Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 {rev 4/114)

8300b 0814 (page 1 of 5)




1622356019 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrowar will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balan e 'ess the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred fo as the "Interest Bearing Principal
Balance™ .and this amount is $148,037.31. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing
Principei Pulance at the yearly rate of 2,000%, frem July 1, 2016. Borrower promises to make
monthly pavipants of principal and interest of U.S. $448.29, beginning on the 1st day of August,
2016, and ~onunuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until the Interest
Bearing Principai Halance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The yearly rate
of 2.000% will reainin effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest
thereon have been aid in full. The new Maturity Date will be July 1, 2056.

3. Borrower agrees to pay in-full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Note and Security ‘astrument by the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers
an interest in the Property, (ii) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal
Balance, or (iii) the new Maturity Dz te.

4. If Borrower makes a partial prepsynent of Principal, Lender may apply that partial prepayment
first to any Deferred Principal Balaniz hefore applying such partial prepayment to other amounts
due,

5. If all or any part of the Property or any inlerestin the Property is sold or transferred {or if Borrower
is not a natural persoen and a beneficial inter2st il Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may require invnisdiate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give EBo/rmwer notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the‘dz's the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Secuiity Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lend=r'inay invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

6. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreemems, and requirements of the Security
Instrurnent, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants| arid agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow iedns; impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Insirument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as_(t\the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if am) providing for,
Implementing, or refating to, any change or adjustment in the rate i irwerast payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or dacument that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note ¢« Secunty
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)
above.

7. Borrower understands and agrees that:
All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditi Note and Se
I |I I I !I |

(a}) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
(b ons in the S
”!I“l!l L LU l!'l“l.l"wI AL ,llullb"llylu'“g 3 | 1"|

Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hersunder.
) v , e cunty
2I J‘IHU IJ !I " ]J I" I l | I !Ill !II
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fanme Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev 4/14)
83000 08/14 (page 2 of 5



1622356019 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
nene of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
w2y Impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by cperation of
law.| A'so, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any mher persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instrumcnt are expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in tais. Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or.i= part of the Note and Security Instrument.
{d) All costs and exer.sns incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including

recording fees, titte examination, and attormey's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Secunty Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to mcke-and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to affictuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted br lerider, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of i3 Borrower.

{) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lzng=r's successors and assigns, to share Borrower
information inctuding, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii)
Social Security Number, (iii) credit scare) (Iv) Income, {v) payment history, (vi} account
balances and activity, including informainn_about any modification or foreclosure relief
programs, with Third Parttes that can #suizt Lender and Borrower in obtaining a
foreclosure prevention alternative, or othervisg provide support services related to
Borrower's loan. For purposes of this section, “hird Parties include a counseling agency,
state or local Housing Finance Agency or similzrentity any insurer, guarantor, or servicer
that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower's loan or env other mortgage loan secured
by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any sompanies that perform support
services to them in connection with Borrower's loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third “aries concerning mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial perica pizin to modify Borrower's
loan, at any telephone number, Including mobile telephane nunibsr, or email address
Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by teld mssaging [ ].

{g) In the event of any action(s) arising out of or relating to this Agreement or a.connection
with any foreclosure action(s) dismissed as a result of entering into thiz’ Aoreement, if
permitted by applicable law, | will remain liable for and bear my own attorr ey fees and
costs incurred in connection with any such action{s).

8. In the event that | was discharged in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy proceeding subsequent to the
execution of the loan documents and did not reaffirm the mortgage debt under applicable law,
Lender agrees that | will not have personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Agreement.

9. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower's
obligaticn to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Hems is hereby revoked, and Borrower
has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow ltems.

”!l"lj‘” !I“ l l IU[I"!I ,lll

AR IO B LT

2 8 9 9 O 7 F Y M A w
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fanrie Mae Uniform fnstrument Form 3173 1/01 {rev 4M4)

8300b 08/14 (page 3 of 5)




1622356019 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

10. ThisAgieement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COOK County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreemen, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
instrument ’s %135,480.13. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as
a result of Inis Agreement is $211,481.87, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal balan e f this original obligation.

In Witness Whereof, the Lender 2016 | have executed this Agreement.

g (Seal)

JOSEFH P. SAND S' -Borrower

[Space Below This t ine For Acknowledgments]

State of lllinois
Countyof __ Lake

The foregaing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notziv Public on

3 \.—93. !‘ e by JOSEPH P. SANDEES.

Chein? a’ zjrpcc:v\a/z

(Signature dbperson taking acknowledgrdent)

My Commission Expires on MMB

L el

CHERYL L ALCARAZ
Notary Public — Notary Sea!

Y

T

o -+ 1 0

i

TN

% 9 0O 7

I

F N

M A

IR}

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fanme Mas Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 {rev 4/14)
B300b 08714 {page 4 of 5}

Q

I

2



1622356019 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LL:
By: (Seal) - Lender

Name: Silov Paredes ™ Q -
Title: Assistant Sarnertary

22 e

Date of Lender's Signaturs

['space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State of TX

County of Dallas

Before me i LIDVA Notary Public (nameftitle of officer) on this day
personally appeared o , the Assistant Secretary of Nationstar
Mortgage L or provet 10.ne on the oath of or through

(description ol-ldzitity card or other document)) to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the foreprirg iInstrument and acknowledged to me that he executed
the same for the purposes and consideration thel ein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this% "" o __ dayof ULH JAD, e o

-~ .

Signatute st Officer

Notary Pullic;
Titte of Offic=.

My Commission expires : SD‘ ﬂ S ! a:

—

-ﬁv).'gnmry Public, State of Texas
Y » 5 My Comm, Expires 10-08-2017
Hae | Notary ID 129588508

O A0 AR VDM

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Famuly - Fannie Mae Uniform instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev 414)
8300b 08/14 {page 5 of 5}




1622356019 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 628990707
Property Address: 3325 DEER PATH LN, SCI1ITH CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY ‘IOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF
ILLINOIS: LOT 19 IN DEEFP PATH RESUBDIVZSi0ON, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 3,
LOTS 1 THROUGH 7 IN BLOCK 4 AND THAT PART OF VACATED FOREST DRIVE LYING WEST
OF THE WEST LINE OF CAMPBELL AVENUE It /CQALE AND WILKENINGS FOREST PRESERVE
ADDITION TO CHICAGO HEIGHTS IN THE NORTI™EST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 35
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD FR.NZTPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOQIS.

J

e 8 9 9 0

] IR ARBOR

Exhabat A Legal Description Attachment 11/12 Fage Tof 1



